## Details for Enforcement Notice No. 018/2019

Notice Type Enforcement

Operator BW Offshore Catcher (UK) Limited

Address BW Offshore Catcher (UK) Limited

Horizons House 1st Floor 81-83 Waterloo Quay

Aberdeen AB11 5DE

Details BW Catcher FPSO

Failed to comply with Articles 3(2), 5(1) and 5(3) of Regulation (EU) No 517/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council on Fluorinated Greenhouse Gases (the '2014 Regulation"). Releases of the F-Gas R134a were reported from the BW Catcher FPSO and the installed leak detection system failed to alert personnel that these leaks had

occurred.

Legislation Regulation 25(1)(a)(i) of the Fluorinated Greenhouse Gases Regulations 2015

Issue Date 22/10/2019